EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM TRANSMITTAL MEETING OF APRIL 17, 2012

AGENDA TITLE: EXCESS PROCEED	S FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAU	LTED PROPERTY DATED NOVEMBER 05, 2010
DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR-CONTI	ROLLER DEPT SIGNO	FF: CAO USE ONLY
CONTACT: SALLY ZUTTER/JOY SHA	W ST WOON 1	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}_{A}}}}}}}}}}$
DATE: 03/21/2012 PHONE:	621-5470	
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND R	EQUESTED BOARD ACT	ION:
defined by Revenue & Taxation (R&T) Code S1,680.69 more than the amount required to proceeds due to the sale of the property. The the opinion that the claimant(s) are entitled to	e §4675, were notified that the pro satisfy delinquent taxes & costs of Auditor-Controller's office has rev o the proceeds pursuant to R&T Co	Freasurer-Tax Collector's office. Parties of interest, as operty identified as APN <u>526-314-03-100</u> was sold for the sale. Valid claim(s) have been filed for the excess riewed the claim(s) and supporting documents and is of ode §4675. The Auditor-Controller recommends that laimants of the Board's action(s) and disburse excess
Claimant(s) Jon Stevens Unclaimed	Type Person with Title of Record R&T Code §4674	Recommended Distribution \$840.35 \$840.34
CAO RECOMMENDATIONS:		
Financial impact? () Yes () No	Funding Source Other:	e: () Gen Fund () Other
BUDGET SUMMARY:	CAO Office U	se Only:
Total Est, Cost	4\5's Vote R	
Funding		olicy () Yes() No
Budgeted	New Person CONCURREN	그와서, 이 마다 그 그는 그 점점에 가면서 물리가 되었습니다. 그리고 하는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같습니다.
New Funding Savings	Risk Manage	
Other		nsel
Total Funding	Other	
Change in Net County Cost		
Explain		
BOARD ACTIONS:		
Vote: Unanimous Or		y that this is a true and correct copy of an nd entered into the minutes of the Board of
Ayes:	Supervisors.	
Noes:	Date:	
Abstentions:	Clerk	ne Allen de Sanchez, Board of Supervisors
Absent:	By:	



County of El Dorado

OFFICE OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

360 FAIR LANE PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95667 Phone: (530) 621-5487 Fax: (530) 295-2535

JOE HARN, CPA Auditor-Controller BOB TOSCANO
Assistant Auditor-Controller

March 21, 2012

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

Honorable Board Members:

Title:

Excess Proceeds from the Sale of Tax Defaulted Property dated November 05, 2010

Recommendation:

The Auditor-Controller recommends that the Board of Supervisors authorize the Auditor-Controller to disburse excess proceeds for APN 526-314-03-100 pursuant to the attached information.

Reason for Recommendation:

The recommendation is based on §4675 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

Fiscal Impact:

No net impact.

Action To Be Taken Following Approval:

The Auditor-Controller will disburse funds as directed.

Yours very truly,

Auditor-Controller

enclosures

JH/js



County of El Dorado

OFFICE OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

360 FAIR LANE PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95667 (530) 621-5487

> BOB TOSCANO Assistant Auditor-Controller

March 20, 2012

Jon Stevens 12738 Winding Ridge Rd Huntersville, NC 28078

Re: Notice of Public Hearing for Excess Proceeds Claim from the Sale of Tax Defaulted Property of

November 05, 2010

APN: 526-314-03-100 Default No.: 089118 Excess Proc. Available: \$1,680.69

Please be advised that the Auditor-Controller will present to the Board of Supervisors only valid original claims for excess proceeds meeting the requirements of Revenue and Taxation (R&T) Code §4675 or other applicable authority. The Auditor-Controller will present all valid claims with a recommendation for distribution to a duly noticed Board of Supervisor's public hearing.

The Auditor-Controller will notify all claimants submitting valid claims of the scheduled public hearing at least 20 calendar days in advance. The notice will include the recommended distribution and copies of any other valid claims for the same property. Parties with valid claims are not required to attend the public hearing; however, you may do so if you wish. Any person(s) interested may attend the public hearing.

Following the determination of distribution for valid claims at the public hearing, the Auditor-Controller will notify valid claimants of the action taken by the Board of Supervisors. Pursuant to R&T Code §4675(b), any action or proceeding to review the decision of the Board of Supervisors must be commenced within 90 calendar days after the date of the Board of Supervisors decision. County warrants will be issued no sooner than 90 days after the date of the decision of the Board of Supervisors.

Please contact Sally Zutter, Accounting Division Manager, or Joy Shaw at the address above or at 530/621-5470 with any questions.

NOTICE OF HEARING

The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing on April 17, 2012, beginning at 9:00 o'clock a.m., regarding the determination of distribution of the excess proceeds for APN 526-314-03-100 from the Sale of Tax Defaulted Property dated November 05, 2010. The hearing will be held at the Board of Supervisors chambers located in Building A, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California, 95667. All claims, proof, supporting documents, and relevant information, submitted by valid claimants meeting the requirements of R&T Code §4675, will be forwarded to the Board of Supervisors office prior to the public hearing.

Claimant(s) Names and Addresses:

Jon Stevens 12738 Winding Ridge Rd Huntersville, NC 28078

	생활 명합이 되어 하게 되어야다.	그렇게 들어 얼마나 되었다. 물란을	크리 배크리크 : 남양등 10명 :		Recommended
<u>Claimant</u>		<u>Claimant</u>	t Type	§ Claimed	<u>Distribution</u>
Jon Stever	ìS	Person with	Title of Record	1,680.69	840.35
Unclaimed	\mathbf{i}	R&T Code	§4674	-0-	840.34
			선생들이 경험하는 것들은 것이다.		그 그러는 사람들이 얼마를 하다.

Treasurer and Tax Collector

C. L. Raffety, C.P.A. !



El Dorado County Auditor-Controller

Property Tax Division - Attn: Excess Proceeds

Mail to:

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
11 JUL 11 PM 2:54

360 Fair Lane, Placerville, Calif. 95667 Tax Collector (530) 621-5800

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

	360 Fair Lane Placerville CA	95667	
Assessor I	Parcel Number:	526-314-03-100	Default Number:
Date of Ta	ıx Sale:!/≤	2010	Amount Claimed: \$ 1680.69
above-refer	The state of the s	I am filing this claim within	excess proceeds resulting from the sale of the one year of the recordation of the Tax
보다 타 스타스타니 그 가는데 보는 사람은 가게 다 좋다.		y of interest pursuant to §467 by state that I am a rightful cl	5 of the California Revenue and Taxation aimant as (check one):
∠ Lier	nholder of recor	d prior to recording of tax de	ed to purchaser.
☐ Ass	ignee of a lienho	older of record prior to record	ding of tax deed to purchaser.
	person(s) with ne tax deed to th	가게 되었다. 그 아이는 아이를 하고 있는데 하면 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그 살아 주시다. 그를 하는데 그 없는데 그렇게 되었다.	ortion of the property prior to the recordation
	If so, list <i>owner</i>	ship type (check one):	
	☐ Tena☐ Sole	: Tenancy incy in Common Owner er (please list): _ ブット o	WNERSHIP
海边的大型 机多头轮 电影的复数形式医学 医二氏法 在日间的有效	traditional graph for a plant of the Francisco fit is a figure of	ntage of ownership for each call list of names, as necessary	박후의 이 이번 회사는 경기를 가지하는 것 같다. 그렇게 되었습니다. 그런 그런 이번 그리고 있다는 그리고 있다는 그리고 그런 점점 이번 중에 가득했다. 이번
RWEST LIVES C	Claimant 1 Nan	ne: JON STEVENS	Percentage of Ownership: <u>SO</u> %
AVSTRALIA, { EASE MURE [Claimant 2 Nan	ne: MARK WEST	Percentage of Ownership 50 %
ECK MARE 🗆 Ass		rson(s) with title of record to ax deed to the purchaser.	all or any portion of the property prior to the
	If so, list owner	ship type (check one):	에 가게 없었다. 그리고 그렇게 하면 한다는 것이라고 있는데 그 것이라고 있다. 그리고 말을 하는데 그리고 있다. 그리고 있는데 그리고 있을 때 그리고 있다. 그리고 있다. 그리고 있다. 그리고 있다. 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있다. 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있다. 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있다. 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있다. 그리고 있는데 그리고
	☐ Tena ☐ Sole	t Tenancy ancy in Common Owner er (please list):	

	<i>ntage of ownership</i> for nal list of names, as nec		nis claim	
Claimant 1 Nar	ne:		Percentage of Ownership:	%
Claimant 2 Nar	일시 : 저렇는 공용표로 교육이 되었다.		Percentage of Ownership	
I base my status and right t El Dorado County Resolut	to claim on the attached	d documentation (check all that apply). Please retring documentation):	review
information regard the or the to or int the an prope any a Deeds Wills and/or death Court order(s) Escrow documents Property tax bills m Canceled checks sh	ing: riginal amount of the li ptal amount of paymenterest mount still due and pay erty by the Tax Collecte attempts to foreclose or certificate(s) nailed to claimant nowing payment of taxe	en or interest ts received reducing table as of the date or (including a sch collect on the loar	curity interest. Included is ng the original amount of the of the sale of the tax-default redule of any calculations)	ed
	nust be originals. Plea arther details.	se review R&T Co	d with this claim. All assignmode §4675 and El Dorado Cocct.	
Executed this 4 day	of Jud	,20 () at	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAR	LOUNA
(day)	(month)	(year)	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAR (city and state)	
Signature of Claimant(s): [(If more than one claimant	, each must sign)	≤ (Claimant	signature(s) must be notariz	zed)
Print Name(s):	JON STEVEN	25		
Daytime Phone Number:	704 659 103	2		
Mailing Address:	12738 WINDING	riage RD		
Mailing City, State, Zip:	HUNTERSVILLE,	NC 28078	WILLIAEL V. STORIE	
Notary: Attach 1 Michael Notary TC13C.doc (05/2009) Cemmi	notary statement(s) el N. Sahelle som Expires 1-6-20	16	LOTAD, VOLIC VOLIC 12-04-16-C 6ag	¥26f2